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Romania - Research in Nanoscience and Nanotechnoloies

AradArad
• Research team, AUREL VLAICU University,
Contact person: Michaela Dina Stanescu, stanescu@uav.ro;
md_stanescu@chim.upb.ro

BalotestiBalotesti
Center of Excellence in Animal Nutrition and Feeding, Institute of
Biology and Animal Nutrition (IBNA)
Contact person: Doina Valentina Grossu, ibna@hades.ro;
ibna@pcnet.ro

Bucharest Bucharest 
• Laboratory of Reliability, National Institute of Research and
Development in Microtechnologies, Bucharest
Contact person: Marius Bazu, mbazu@imt.ro
• Centre for Technological transfer in Microengineering, National
Institute of Research and Development in Microtechnologies,
Contact person: Ileana Viorica Cernica, ileanac@imt.ro
• Centre for Micro and Nano Photonics, National Institute of
Research and Development in Microtechnologies,
Contact person: Dana Cristea, danac@imt.ro
• Microphysical Simulation and Characterization Group, National
Institute of Research and Development in Microtechnologies
Contact person: Adrian Dinescu, adriand@imt.ro
• Centre for microstructures and microsystem for environmental
and biomedical applications, National Institute of Research and
Development in Microtechnologies
Contact person: Carmen Moldovan, cmoldovan@imt.ro
• Microstructures and microsystems for microwave, millimeter
wave and submillimeter waves-RF MEMS, National Institute of
Research and Development in Microtechnologies
Contact person: Alexandru Muller, alexm@imt.ro
• Simulation, Modelling and Computer Aided Design Laboratory,
National Institute of Research and Development in Microtechnologies
Contact person: Raluca Muller, ralucam@imt.ro
• Center of Nanotechnologies, National Institute of Research and
Development in Microtechnologies
Contact person: Irina Kleps, irinak@imt.ro
• Carbonic Materials, ICPE-CA Advanced Research Institute for
Electrical Engineering
Contact person: Ana Maria Bondar,abondar@icpe-ca.ro
• Cyclotron Laboratory, National Institute for Nuclear Physics and
Engineering - Horia Hulubei,
Contact person: Dorin Dudu, ddudu@ifin.nipne.ro
• Lasers Department, National Institute for Laser, Plasma and
Radiation Physics
Contact person: Constantin Fenic, fenic@ifin.nipne.ro
• Institute for Space Sciences, National Institute for Laser, Plasma
and Radiation Physics
Contact person: Dumitru Hasegan, hasegan@venus.nipne.ro
• Research Centre in Molecular Biophysics, University of
Bucharest
Contact person: Laura Tugulea, ltugulea@fpce1.fizica.unibuc.ro
• Center for Advanced Technologies, University Politechnica
Bucharest 
Contact person: Silviu Mindruta, msilviu@ctanm.pub.ro
• Center for Advanced Research, University Politehnica Bucharest
Contact person: Andrei Szuder, szuder@ctanm.pub.ro
• Special alloys and sintered products research depa,
Metallurgical Research Institute of Bucharest
Contact person: Mioara Chivu, chivu@metal.icem.ro
• Laboratory of Chemical Kinetics, Institute of Physical Chemistry
" I.G.Murgulescu"
Contact person: Monica Caldararu, mcaldararu@chimfiz.icf.ro
• Molten Salt Department, Institute of Physical Chemistry
"I.G.Murgulescu"
Contact person: Corneliu Mircea Olteanu, olteanu_001@yahoo.com
• Laboratory of Coordination Chemistry, Institute of Physical
Chemistry "I. G. Murgulescu"
Contact person: Luminita PatronN, luminita_patron@yahoo.com
• Laboratory of Chemical Thermodynamics, Institute of Physical
Chemistry "I. G. Murgulescu"
Contact person: Speranta Tanasescu, stanasescu@chimfiz.icf.ro
• Quantum chemistry and molecular structure, Institute of
Physical Chemistry "I.G. Murgulescu"
Contact person: Marilena Vasilescu, mvasilescu@icf.ro
• Nanostructured Materials Group, National Institute for Non-
ferrous and Rare Metals

Contact person: Robert Piticescu, rpitticescu@imnr.ro
• Cell Cultures Department, National Institute of Rehabilitation,
Physical Medicine and Balneology
Contact person: Munteanu Constantin, constantin2378@yahoo.com
• ICECHIM Bucharest 
Contact person: Rodica-Mariana ION,irma@pcnet.ro
• INAV S.A.-Aviation Institute-BUCHAREST
Contact person: Paul-Cristian OLARU, olarupc@yahoo.com

Cluj Cluj 
• Nanophotonics group (NanoPhoton), Babes-Bolyai University
Contact person: Simion Astilean, sastil@phys.ubbcluj.ro
• Research Center for Materials Science, Technical University of
Cluj-Napoca
Contact person: Radu L. Orban, radu.orban@stm.utcluj.ro

Craiova Craiova 
• Advanced Engineering Group (AEG), University of Craiova
Contact person: Mihail Mangra, mangra@mecanica.ucv.ro,
mihail_mangra@yahoo.com

GalatiGalati
• X-ray diffraction laboratory, University "Dunarea de Jos" of Galati
Contact person: Constantin Gheorghies, cgheorg@ugal.ro

IasiIasi
• Nano=meter-scale engineering techniques, Technical University
"Gh.Asachi" Iasi 
Contact person: Constantin Baciu, cbaciu@tuiasi.ro
• Multifunctional Materials, Technical University "Gh.Asachi" Iasi 
Contact person: Leandru-Gheorghe Bujoreanu,
lgbujor@tuiasi.ro
• New production technologies and equipment, Technical
University "Gh.Asachi" Iasi
Contact person: Adrian Dima, peviz@tuiasi.ro
• New Flexible Technologies and Equipment, Technical University
"Gh.Asachi" Iasi
Contact person: Luchian Zaharia, lzaharia@mail.tuiasi.ro
• Films of conjugated polymers, Institute of Macromolecular
Chemistry "Petru Poni" Iasi 
Contact person: Virgil Barboiu, vbarboiu@icmpp.ro
• Thin films from fluorinated heterocyclic polymers, Institute of
Macromolecular Chemistry "Petru Poni" Iasi
Contact person: Maria Bruma, mbruma@icmpp.ro
• LBL deposition using polyelectrolytes and dyes, Institute of
Macromolecular Chemistry "Petru Poni" Iasi
Contact person: Ecaterina Stela Dragan, sdragan@icmpp.ro
• Polymeric micro- and nanoparticles, Institute of Macromolecular
Chemistry "Petru Poni" Iasi
Contact person: Gheorghe Fundueanu-Constantin,
ghefun@icmpp.ro
• Hybrid supramolecular structures, Institute of Macromolecular
Chemistry "Petru Poni" Iasi
Contact person: Valeria Harabagiu, hvaleria@icmpp.ro
• Photopolymers-organoclays composites for optical applications,
Institute of Macromolecular Chemistry "Petru Poni" Iasi
Contact person: Emil C. Buruiana, emilbur@icmpp.ro
• Multifunctional maleic polymers for nanoapplication, Institute of
Macromolecular Chemistry "Petru Poni" Iasi
Contact person: Gabrielle Charlotte Chitanu, chita@icmpp.ro
• The Centre for Amorphous and Nanostructured Magnet,
National Institute of Research and Development in Technical Physics
Iasi
Contact person: Horia Chiriac, hchiriac@phys-iasi.ro
• Laboratory of Immunology and Genetics, University of Medicine
and Pharmacy Iasi and "Sf. Spiridon" Hospital
Contact person: Eugen Carasevici, kara@iasi.mednet.ro

MediasMedias
• Polymer Multifunctional Composites, Research Institute for
Auxiliary Organic Products
Contact person: Hudak Gyongyike, icpao@birotec.ro

TTimisoara imisoara 
• Condensed Matter Research Institute
Contact person: Ioan Grozescu, grozescu@icmct.uvt.ro
- Center for Fundamental and Advanced Technical Research,
Romanian Academy - Timisoara Division
Contact person: Ladislau Vekas, vekas@acad-tim.tm.edu.ro

The ROMNET-ERA project (www.romnet.net) launched a Centres database (www.romnet.net/db/db.php) dedicated to the identifying

and screening of research groups (from three separate research systems: national R&D institutes, university research centers, research units

of the Romanian Academy) that is focused on some priorities of FP 6. For detail about the information listed bellow please register your

Centre, Laboratory, Institution in our database. Based on username and password send by webmaster after registration you get access to

Search Questionnaire (www.romnet.net/auth/login.php).
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